
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
1 R Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Economic & Workforce Development VCCCD

2 R Albances, Norman norman.albances@ventura.org Assistant Director Workforce Development Board of Ventura Co.

3 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

4 ✓ Blasberg, Regina regina.blasberg@canyons.edu Faculty/ Dep't Chair College of the Canyons

5 ✓ Bormann, Greg gbormann@avc.edu Dean of CTE Antelope Valley College

6 ✓ Bowers, Jane sbowers@avc.edu TAPP Program Director Antelope Valley College

7 ✓ Brennan, Ingrid ingrid.brennan@oxnardunion.org CTE Program Specialist Oxnard UHSD

8 ✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean of Student Learning Moorpark College

9 R De Los Santos, Raquel raquel_delossantos1@vcccd.edu Job Developer Ventura College

10 R Duffy, Patricia Patricia.duffy@ventura.org Manager Workforce Development Board

11 ✓ Eaton, Jessica jeaton@avc.edu AO/TCD/ Counselor Antelope Valley College

12 R Edgheim, Hiba hiba.edgheim@canyons.edu Employment Center Coordinator College of the Canyons

13 ✓ Gonzalez, Sergio sgonzalez@vcccd.edu Director, Dual Enrollment Moorpark College

14 ✓ Happel, Harriet harriet.happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons

15 R Hermann, Adele ahermann@vcccd.edu Director Center of Excellence

16 ✓ Hodge, Paula paula.hodge@canyons.edu Director of Employer Engagement College of the Canyons

17 R Hoffman, Carolyn choffman@hartdistrict.org Director of Career and College Readiness William S. Hart Union School District

18 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College

19 ✓ Johnson, Kenya kjohnson89@avc.edu Associate Dean Outreach Services & Student SupportAntelope Valley College

20 R Kern, Shawn skern1@vcccd.edu Research Analyst Center of Excellence

21 R Lake, Amanda alake@sccrcolleges.org Consortium Coordinator SCCRC

22 ✓ Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org SWP K-12 Pathway Coordinator Ventura County Office of Education

23 R Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects and Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta College

24 ✓ Motawakel, Rick rmotawakel@avc.edu CTE Professor Antelope Valley College

25 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/ Regional Chair SCCRC

26 ✓ Ortega, Giovanni gortega@vcccd.edu CE Grant Director Oxnard College
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27 R Parsons, Michelle mparsons@avhsd.org Vice Principal Antelope Valley Adult Education

28 ✓ Phillippe, Monica monica.phillippe@oxnardunion.orgDirector Career Education Oxnard Union High School District

29 ✓ Quire, Gary gary.quire@canyons.edu Full-Time Business Faculty / CTE Liaison College of the Canyons

30 ✓ Rider, Van vrider@avc.edu Interim Dean of Workforce Development and Community EngagementAntelope Valley College

31 ✓ Rivas, Sara SRivas7@avc.edu Job Placement Specialist Antelope Valley College

32 ✓ Rodriguez Lupercio, Isaac irodriguezlupercio@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Ed Oxnard College

33 ✓ Rodriguez, Leticia lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Grant Director Ventura College

34 ✓ Schilling, Rod rschilling@avc.edu TAPP Counsleor Antelope Valley College

35 ✓ Scudmore, Casey cscudmore@avc.edu Associate Dean, HS Antelope Valley College

36 ✓ Stephens, Cindy cindy.stephens@canyons.edu ECE Faculty College of the Canyons

37 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC

38 ✓ Ward, Nancy Jo nward@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College

39 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt mzuchowicz@sbceo.org K12 Pathway Coordinator Santa Barbara County Education Office


